thereto  of BP,  which are  included  in the 2000  Form 20-F and the  historical
financial statements of ARCO which are included in the 2000 Form 10-K.

   ARCO historical
   ----------  -------------------------------------   ---------
   BP   Continuing   BP
   historical   Operations   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   UK GAAP   US GAAP   Adjustment   UK GAAP   Adjustments   UK GAAP
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   $   $   $   $   $   $
   (Millions, except per share amounts)
   (Note 1)   (Note 2)   (Note 4)   (Note 5)

Turnover.....   150,851   17,006   --   17,006   (1,896)(a)   165,961
Less: Joint ventures.....   13,339   343   187(a)   530   --   13,869
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Group turnover.....   137,512   16,663   (187)   16,476   (1,896)   152,092
Replacement cost of sales.....   112,102   14,216   (214)(b)   14,002   (878)(b)   125,226
Production taxes.....   1,936   161   --   161   1 (c)   2,098
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Gross profit.....   23,474   2,286   27   2,313   (1,019)   24,768
Distribution and administration expenses.....   7,837   850   (48)(c)   802   72 (d)   8,711

Exploration expense.....   460   241   --   241   (14)(e)   687

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

5

   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
   15,177   1,195   75   1,270   (1,077)   15,370
Other income.....   548   1,079   (338)(d)   741   (318)(f)   971
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Group replacement cost operating profit (loss).   15,725   2,274   (263)   2,011   (1,395)   16,341
Share of profits of joint ventures.....   688   --   152 (e)   152   --   840
Share of profits of associated undertakings....   774   --   23 (f)   23   3 (g)   800
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Total replacement cost operating profit (loss).   17,187   2,274   (88)   2,186   (1,392)   17,981
Profit (loss) on sale of fixed  assets
  and businesses and termination of operations.   238   2,678   303 (g)   2,981   (2,933)(h)   286
Restructuring costs.....   --   --   --   --   --   --
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Replacement cost profit (loss) before
  interest and tax.....   17,425   4,952   215   5,167   (4,325)   18,267
Inventory holding gains (losses).....   779   --   42 (h)   42   --   821
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Historical  cost profit (loss)
  before interest and tax.....   18,204   4,952   257   5,209   (4,325)   19,088
Interest expense.....   1,610   647   82 (i)   729   (401)(i)   1,938
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Profit (loss) before taxation.....   16,594   4,305   175   4,480   (3,924)   17,150
Taxation.....   4,454   1,497   248 (j)   1,745   (1,042)(j)   5,157
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Profit (loss) after taxation.....   12,140   2,808   (73)   2,735   (2,882)   11,993
Income from operations sold as required by FTC   --   298   --   298   --   298
Minority shareholders' interest (MSI).....   109   80   --   80   (117)(k)   72
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Profit (loss) for the year.....   12,031   3,026   (73)   2,953   (2,765)   12,219
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Dividend requirements on preference shares   2   --   --   --   --   2
   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------   -------
Profit (loss) for the year
  applicable to ordinary shares.....   12,029   3,026   (73)   2,953   (2,765)   12,217
   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======   =======
Profit (loss) per ordinary share
   Profit (loss) for the year.....   0.6189   9.1708   0.5365
   Replacement cost profit (loss) before
   exceptional items.....   0.5800   3.1180   0.4994
   =======   =======   =======
Average number outstanding of ordinary
  shares (in millions).....   19,436   322   3,335   22,771
   ========   ========   =======   =======
Reconciliation of replacement cost results
Profit (loss) for the year.....   12,031   2,953   (2,765)   12,219
Inventory holding (gains) losses.....   (779)   (42)   --   (821)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Replacement cost profit (loss) for the year....   11,252   2,911   (2,765)   11,398
Exceptional items net of tax and MSI.....   22   (1,907)   1,859   (26)
   -------   -------   -------   -------
Replacement cost profit (loss) before
  exceptional items.....   11,274   1,004   (906)   11,372
   ========   ========   =======   =======

   The Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
   Information are an integral part of the statement.

Page 7

   NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED
   CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT

Edgar Filing: BP PLC - Form 6-K

6

Note 1--Replacement cost profit

   Operating profit is a UK GAAP measure of trading  performance.  It excludes
profits and losses on the sale or  termination  of  operations  and  fundamental